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os Nombre Tiempo

U-10 Sprint  (13) 0,9 km 11 C
1(66) 2(51) 3(63) 4(62) 5(59) 6(50) 7(58) 8(57) 9(64) 10(60) 11(100) Meta

1 Ellis Roberts Melendez 16:03 0:55 3:19 3:51 5:08 7:23 7:59 9:02 11:35 12:23 13:38 15:54 16:03
Madrid COLMENAR 0:55 2:24 0:32 1:17 2:15 0:36 1:03 2:33 0:48 1:15 2:16 0:09

2 Daniel Sánchez Oñate 17:58 0:55 4:38 5:22 6:58 10:39 11:27 12:46 15:03 15:56 16:37 17:49 17:58
Madrid COLMENAR 0:55 3:43 0:44 1:36 3:41 0:48 1:19 2:17 0:53 0:41 1:12 0:09

3 NOELIA MIGUEL GARCIA 18:06 1:54 4:56 5:58 7:48 10:01 11:01 13:17 13:46 15:00 16:26 17:57 18:06
Madrid COLMENAR 1:54 3:02 1:02 1:50 2:13 1:00 2:16 0:29 1:14 1:26 1:31 0:09

4 DIEGO OLIVER ASTIGARRA 19:03 0:59 4:51 5:28 7:13 9:59 10:42 13:52 14:40 16:05 17:01 18:56 19:03
Madrid COLMENAR 0:59 3:52 0:37 1:45 2:46 0:43 3:10 0:48 1:25 0:56 1:55 0:07

5 Sara Jiménez Casco 20:15 0:46 9:25 9:59 11:26 13:56 14:31 15:32 16:09 17:07 19:21 20:06 20:15
Madrid GOCAN 0:46 8:39 0:34 1:27 2:30 0:35 1:01 0:37 0:58 2:14 0:45 0:09

6 Jimena Palomo Pérez 20:21 1:05 4:34 5:22 7:04 9:04 11:35 12:56 14:33 16:14 18:50 20:11 20:21
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:05 3:29 0:48 1:42 2:00 2:31 1:21 1:37 1:41 2:36 1:21 0:10

7 Julia Beltran  Monzon 20:38 1:20 5:24 6:58 8:45 11:44 12:58 14:10 15:17 17:07 18:19 20:27 20:38
Madrid COLMENAR 1:20 4:04 1:34 1:47 2:59 1:14 1:12 1:07 1:50 1:12 2:08 0:11

8 Marcos Manzano Trías 28:25 1:55 7:14 9:18 13:16 16:32 18:47 20:10 23:43 25:29 26:57 28:12 28:25
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:55 5:19 2:04 3:58 3:16 2:15 1:23 3:33 1:46 1:28 1:15 0:13

9 Cayetana Regaño García 28:43 1:08 4:52 7:39 10:51 19:00 19:39 21:15 22:12 23:36 26:30 28:34 28:43
Madrid TIERRA TRAGAME 1:08 3:44 2:47 3:12 8:09 0:39 1:36 0:57 1:24 2:54 2:04 0:09

10 Celia Martínez García 30:19 1:54 7:23 7:44 10:08 15:17 17:37 19:29 21:41 23:39 27:18 30:10 30:19
Madrid COLMENAR 1:54 5:29 0:21 2:24 5:09 2:20 1:52 2:12 1:58 3:39 2:52 0:09

11 Matilde Oliver Rodríguez 35:24 3:06 6:52 8:43 16:41 22:50 24:13 29:31 30:14 31:24 33:01 35:13 35:24
Madrid COLMENAR 3:06 3:46 1:51 7:58 6:09 1:23 5:18 0:43 1:10 1:37 2:12 0:11

12 Luis Martínez García 47:25 1:07 3:33 6:04 8:06 10:25 26:28 28:00 34:28 35:48 44:44 47:16 47:25
Madrid COLMENAR 1:07 2:26 2:31 2:02 2:19 16:03 1:32 6:28 1:20 8:56 2:32 0:09

13 Martina Jiménez Coloma 47:56 1:56 5:21 6:27 11:54 16:56 22:03 28:50 33:31 39:39 42:34 47:45 47:56
Madrid GOCAN 1:56 3:25 1:06 5:27 5:02 5:07 6:47 4:41 6:08 2:55 5:11 0:11

U-12 Sprint  (13) 0,9 km 11 C
1(66) 2(51) 3(63) 4(62) 5(59) 6(50) 7(58) 8(57) 9(64) 10(60) 11(100) Meta

1 Concha Yovkov Coronado 10:12 0:43 2:11 2:36 3:34 5:14 5:57 7:04 7:47 8:35 9:06 10:05 10:12
Toledo TOLEDO-O 0:43 1:28 0:25 0:58 1:40 0:43 1:07 0:43 0:48 0:31 0:59 0:07

2 Álex Frecentese Alonso 12:03 0:40 2:43 3:07 5:13 6:40 7:13 8:07 8:46 9:43 10:48 11:56 12:03
Madrid MALARRUTA 0:40 2:03 0:24 2:06 1:27 0:33 0:54 0:39 0:57 1:05 1:08 0:07

3 NICOLAS MIGUEL GARCIA 12:11 0:42 2:45 3:13 5:17 6:43 7:18 8:16 8:50 9:48 10:51 12:03 12:11
Madrid COLMENAR 0:42 2:03 0:28 2:04 1:26 0:35 0:58 0:34 0:58 1:03 1:12 0:08

4 Marcos Beltrán  Monzón 15:02 0:38 5:27 5:53 6:58 8:24 9:48 10:39 11:19 13:01 13:38 14:53 15:02
Madrid COLMENAR 0:38 4:49 0:26 1:05 1:26 1:24 0:51 0:40 1:42 0:37 1:15 0:09

5 Marc Delgado Azcarate 17:30 0:58 4:49 5:17 6:33 8:52 9:31 10:28 12:56 13:54 15:19 17:22 17:30
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 0:58 3:51 0:28 1:16 2:19 0:39 0:57 2:28 0:58 1:25 2:03 0:08

6 Noa Jiménez Martínez 19:54 7:41 9:14 9:50 11:02 13:38 14:34 15:44 16:42 17:55 18:46 19:47 19:54
Ávila Ultra Maximus 7:41 1:33 0:36 1:12 2:36 0:56 1:10 0:58 1:13 0:51 1:01 0:07

7 Pablo Sánchez Oñate 21:03 3:00 5:36 6:15 8:42 14:28 15:34 16:46 17:40 18:45 19:40 20:54 21:03
Madrid COLMENAR 3:00 2:36 0:39 2:27 5:46 1:06 1:12 0:54 1:05 0:55 1:14 0:09

8 Inés Jiménez  Casco 22:31 1:16 6:05 7:14 9:17 11:17 12:29 14:30 14:58 18:45 20:20 22:23 22:31
Madrid GOCAN 1:16 4:49 1:09 2:03 2:00 1:12 2:01 0:28 3:47 1:35 2:03 0:08

9 Anka Durán García 22:58 1:02 4:55 5:29 7:41 10:10 11:44 14:45 17:15 18:24 19:44 22:50 22:58
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:02 3:53 0:34 2:12 2:29 1:34 3:01 2:30 1:09 1:20 3:06 0:08

10 LEO PÉREZ ALONSO 26:03 1:26 5:56 6:45 8:17 15:27 16:44 18:23 21:01 22:06 24:38 25:53 26:03
Madrid TIERRA TRAGAME 1:26 4:30 0:49 1:32 7:10 1:17 1:39 2:38 1:05 2:32 1:15 0:10

11 Leo Manzano Albaladejo 26:10 2:01 5:28 6:53 9:53 13:57 15:16 17:06 19:04 20:30 22:32 26:01 26:10
Madrid MALARRUTA 2:01 3:27 1:25 3:00 4:04 1:19 1:50 1:58 1:26 2:02 3:29 0:09

12 Coralia Rubio Fernández 52:51 1:51 9:21 11:26 21:23 26:44 29:32 31:56 41:40 46:04 48:44 52:39 52:51
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 1:51 7:30 2:05 9:57 5:21 2:48 2:24 9:44 4:24 2:40 3:55 0:12

Sergio Valverde Martin r en tarj. 1:01 5:58 6:49 10:55 13:33 14:43 ----- 27:01 28:14 29:13 31:06 31:15
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:01 4:57 0:51 4:06 2:38 1:10 12:18 1:13 0:59 1:53 0:09

F-14 Sprint  (7) 1,3 km 11 C
1(51) 2(61) 3(62) 4(54) 5(53) 6(58) 7(65) 8(50) 9(57) 10(66) 11(100) Meta

1 Naiara Oliver Astigarraga 14:10 1:34 3:21 4:41 6:16 7:58 9:00 9:41 10:59 12:03 12:59 14:03 14:10
Madrid COLMENAR 1:34 1:47 1:20 1:35 1:42 1:02 0:41 1:18 1:04 0:56 1:04 0:07

2 Martina Hortal Mediavilla 16:58 4:01 5:04 6:41 8:12 10:16 11:38 12:23 13:35 14:56 16:05 16:50 16:58
Madrid ALABARDA-O 4:01 1:03 1:37 1:31 2:04 1:22 0:45 1:12 1:21 1:09 0:45 0:08

3 Elisa González Viñas 18:11 3:24 4:29 5:55 7:12 9:08 10:18 11:02 11:54 15:47 17:03 18:02 18:11
Madrid COLMENAR 3:24 1:05 1:26 1:17 1:56 1:10 0:44 0:52 3:53 1:16 0:59 0:09

13:26
*56

4 Blanca Tordesillas López 20:13 2:33 4:03 8:29 10:11 12:35 14:15 15:42 16:58 18:12 19:25 20:06 20:13
Toledo TOLEDO-O 2:33 1:30 4:26 1:42 2:24 1:40 1:27 1:16 1:14 1:13 0:41 0:07

5 Elsa Petraman Martin 20:18 2:20 3:22 4:31 6:00 7:57 8:53 9:41 16:59 18:27 19:20 20:11 20:18
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 2:20 1:02 1:09 1:29 1:57 0:56 0:48 7:18 1:28 0:53 0:51 0:07

6 Miriam Oliver  Astigarraga 21:40 2:44 4:04 5:29 6:52 8:48 11:43 14:31 18:49 19:32 20:46 21:33 21:40
Madrid COLMENAR 2:44 1:20 1:25 1:23 1:56 2:55 2:48 4:18 0:43 1:14 0:47 0:07

15:44 17:26
*57 *57
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os Nombre Tiempo

F-14 Sprint  (7) 1,3 km 11 C (cont.)

1(51) 2(61) 3(62) 4(54) 5(53) 6(58) 7(65) 8(50) 9(57) 10(66) 11(100) Meta

Nyra Sebastián Rodríguez r en tarj. ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 14:56 15:08
Madrid O-GETAFE 14:56 0:12

8:33
*63

M-14 Sprint  (8) 1,3 km 11 C
1(51) 2(61) 3(62) 4(54) 5(53) 6(58) 7(65) 8(50) 9(57) 10(66) 11(100) Meta

1 Alejandro Pérez de Luelmo 12:19 2:02 3:09 4:26 5:42 7:11 8:04 8:41 9:42 10:44 11:40 12:13 12:19
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 2:02 1:07 1:17 1:16 1:29 0:53 0:37 1:01 1:02 0:56 0:33 0:06

2 Angel Javier Palomo Pérez 12:59 2:17 3:19 4:27 5:46 7:25 8:24 9:05 9:51 10:50 12:01 12:51 12:59
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 2:17 1:02 1:08 1:19 1:39 0:59 0:41 0:46 0:59 1:11 0:50 0:08

3 Ian Fernández Ballesteros 13:36 2:04 3:36 4:58 6:16 7:52 8:50 9:36 10:19 11:32 12:40 13:29 13:36
Madrid COLMENAR 2:04 1:32 1:22 1:18 1:36 0:58 0:46 0:43 1:13 1:08 0:49 0:07

4 Martín Izquierdo Franco 13:57 1:58 3:07 4:32 5:40 7:18 9:27 10:11 10:56 11:56 12:55 13:50 13:57
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 1:58 1:09 1:25 1:08 1:38 2:09 0:44 0:45 1:00 0:59 0:55 0:07

5 Pablo Pérez  de Luelmo 14:12 1:29 2:25 3:18 4:24 5:44 6:34 7:16 8:06 12:41 13:32 14:05 14:12
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 1:29 0:56 0:53 1:06 1:20 0:50 0:42 0:50 4:35 0:51 0:33 0:07

11:42
*56

6 César Palomo Pérez 17:38 2:10 3:58 6:00 7:57 10:10 11:08 12:25 13:19 14:34 16:16 17:28 17:38
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 2:10 1:48 2:02 1:57 2:13 0:58 1:17 0:54 1:15 1:42 1:12 0:10

7 Daniel González Solabre 23:24 2:42 4:02 6:38 8:55 13:03 15:12 17:07 18:15 20:21 22:23 23:16 23:24
Madrid COLMENAR 2:42 1:20 2:36 2:17 4:08 2:09 1:55 1:08 2:06 2:02 0:53 0:08

Diego Silveira Puertas r en tarj. 3:59 5:23 11:43 13:26 15:14 ----- ----- ----- 16:06 17:13 18:24 18:32
Madrid ALABARDA-O 3:59 1:24 6:20 1:43 1:48 0:52 1:07 1:11 0:08

F-16 Sprint  (3) 1,7 km 12 C
1(58) 2(67) 3(59) 4(53) 5(66) 6(65) 7(50) 8(55) 9(56) 10(60) 11(63) 12(100) Meta

1 Hannah Tacq Ariño 16:08 1:29 2:46 4:13 5:30 7:42 8:44 9:25 11:18 12:21 13:41 14:51 16:00 16:08
Cantabria GALITIUS 1:29 1:17 1:27 1:17 2:12 1:02 0:41 1:53 1:03 1:20 1:10 1:09 0:08

2 Sofía Cerrillo  Cotillas 23:33 1:37 6:37 9:29 10:53 13:57 14:44 15:32 17:24 19:04 20:35 22:09 23:25 23:33
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 1:37 5:00 2:52 1:24 3:04 0:47 0:48 1:52 1:40 1:31 1:34 1:16 0:08

Inés Lastra Asanza bandona 1:50 4:22 6:48 8:28 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 17:07 17:33
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:50 2:32 2:26 1:40 8:39 0:26

M-16 Sprint  (4) 1,7 km 12 C
1(58) 2(67) 3(59) 4(53) 5(66) 6(65) 7(50) 8(55) 9(56) 10(60) 11(63) 12(100) Meta

1 Alejandro Rodríguez  Lanc 12:41 1:12 2:24 3:37 4:43 6:02 6:43 7:16 8:36 9:42 10:47 11:49 12:35 12:41
Toledo TOLEDO-O 1:12 1:12 1:13 1:06 1:19 0:41 0:33 1:20 1:06 1:05 1:02 0:46 0:06

2 Pablo Valverde Martín 20:54 1:15 2:34 4:03 6:01 7:35 8:44 9:31 11:36 12:53 15:39 18:50 20:47 20:54
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:15 1:19 1:29 1:58 1:34 1:09 0:47 2:05 1:17 2:46 3:11 1:57 0:07

4:53
*50

3 Roberto Cejudo Martín 23:15 5:33 6:43 8:23 9:31 11:57 13:23 15:33 17:23 19:14 20:25 21:37 23:08 23:15
Madrid GOCAN 5:33 1:10 1:40 1:08 2:26 1:26 2:10 1:50 1:51 1:11 1:12 1:31 0:07

Javier Hortal Mediavilla No sale
Madrid ALABARDA-O

F-18 Sprint  (3) 1,8 km 14 C
1(58) 2(61) 3(59) 4(67) 5(57) 6(53) 7(55) 8(56) 9(60) 10(50) 11(54) 12(62) 13(51)

14(100) Meta

1 Elena Herrero Martínez 1:01:03 3:17 9:32 15:23 18:23 41:33 42:59 44:47 46:18 48:17 53:44 55:30 57:04 59:33
Madrid O-GETAFE 3:17 6:15 5:51 3:00 23:10 1:26 1:48 1:31 1:59 5:27 1:46 1:34 2:29

1:00:51 1:01:03
1:18 0:12

Natalia Cejudo Martín No sale
Madrid GOCAN
Irene Monseco López No sale
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA

F-21 Sprint  (1) 1,8 km 14 C
1(58) 2(61) 3(59) 4(67) 5(57) 6(53) 7(55) 8(56) 9(60) 10(50) 11(54) 12(62) 13(51)

14(100) Meta

1 María De La O Rodriguez A 22:00 1:50 3:05 4:30 6:11 8:55 10:11 11:43 13:04 14:40 16:49 17:54 19:18 20:32
Madrid COLMENAR 1:50 1:15 1:25 1:41 2:44 1:16 1:32 1:21 1:36 2:09 1:05 1:24 1:14

21:51 22:00
1:19 0:09
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os Nombre Tiempo

M-21 Sprint  (5) 2,2 km 16 C
1(62) 2(54) 3(52) 4(53) 5(64) 6(56) 7(55) 8(65) 9(66) 10(58) 11(61) 12(59) 13(50)

14(60) 15(63) 16(100) Meta

1 Adrian Guerreiro  Lopez 16:42 1:34 2:35 3:46 4:38 5:40 6:28 7:33 9:18 10:08 10:57 12:10 12:54 13:27
Madrid GOCAN 1:34 1:01 1:11 0:52 1:02 0:48 1:05 1:45 0:50 0:49 1:13 0:44 0:33

14:36 15:47 16:36 16:42
1:09 1:11 0:49 0:06

2 Adrian Ureta de Pedro 18:21 1:35 2:48 4:14 5:10 6:19 7:09 8:33 10:32 11:27 12:21 13:18 14:22 15:02
Madrid IBERIA 1:35 1:13 1:26 0:56 1:09 0:50 1:24 1:59 0:55 0:54 0:57 1:04 0:40

16:00 17:12 18:12 18:21
0:58 1:12 1:00 0:09

3 Luis Martínez Oliver 20:25 1:47 2:58 4:43 5:49 7:06 7:57 9:15 11:21 12:44 13:49 14:51 15:53 16:34
Madrid COLMENAR 1:47 1:11 1:45 1:06 1:17 0:51 1:18 2:06 1:23 1:05 1:02 1:02 0:41

17:58 19:13 20:17 20:25
1:24 1:15 1:04 0:08

4 Diego Rodríguez  Lancha 21:47 2:14 3:30 5:00 6:01 7:10 7:55 9:04 11:08 12:02 13:01 14:05 15:25 15:59
Toledo TOLEDO-O 2:14 1:16 1:30 1:01 1:09 0:45 1:09 2:04 0:54 0:59 1:04 1:20 0:34

17:19 20:04 21:41 21:47
1:20 2:45 1:37 0:06

5 Luis Emilio Oliver Saez 53:03 3:05 18:39 20:11 21:13 22:31 39:06 40:35 42:41 43:54 44:54 46:36 47:48 48:21
Madrid COLMENAR 3:05 15:34 1:32 1:02 1:18 16:35 1:29 2:06 1:13 1:00 1:42 1:12 0:33

50:14 51:37 52:54 53:03 13:05
1:53 1:23 1:17 0:09 *57

F-E Sprint  (10) 2,2 km 16 C
1(62) 2(54) 3(52) 4(53) 5(64) 6(56) 7(55) 8(65) 9(66) 10(58) 11(61) 12(59) 13(50)

14(60) 15(63) 16(100) Meta

1 María Prieto del Campo 13:29 1:17 2:10 3:12 3:55 4:42 5:21 6:12 7:42 8:17 8:54 9:38 10:18 10:53
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:17 0:53 1:02 0:43 0:47 0:39 0:51 1:30 0:35 0:37 0:44 0:40 0:35

11:40 12:32 13:23 13:29
0:47 0:52 0:51 0:06

2 María Bermejo Agustín 14:45 1:28 2:23 3:32 4:19 5:11 5:55 6:55 8:27 9:10 9:52 10:36 11:39 12:05
Zaragoza IBON ZARAGOZA 1:28 0:55 1:09 0:47 0:52 0:44 1:00 1:32 0:43 0:42 0:44 1:03 0:26

12:53 13:48 14:38 14:45
0:48 0:55 0:50 0:07

3 Iranzu Urquizu Diego 15:16 1:30 2:35 3:44 4:31 5:25 6:11 7:11 8:38 9:18 10:02 10:44 11:29 11:56
Navarra CDNAVARRA 1:30 1:05 1:09 0:47 0:54 0:46 1:00 1:27 0:40 0:44 0:42 0:45 0:27

13:11 14:12 15:08 15:16
1:15 1:01 0:56 0:08

4 Alba Martínez Ibáñez 16:26 1:45 2:47 4:06 4:59 6:08 6:52 8:03 9:37 10:18 11:14 12:02 12:48 13:19
Murcia TOTANA-O 1:45 1:02 1:19 0:53 1:09 0:44 1:11 1:34 0:41 0:56 0:48 0:46 0:31

14:26 15:25 16:19 16:26
1:07 0:59 0:54 0:07

5 Mónica de Miguel Armisén 16:34 1:37 2:48 4:07 4:52 6:19 7:03 8:13 9:32 10:09 10:59 12:06 13:10 13:37
Alicante CEAM_IBI-O 1:37 1:11 1:19 0:45 1:27 0:44 1:10 1:19 0:37 0:50 1:07 1:04 0:27

14:20 15:26 16:27 16:34
0:43 1:06 1:01 0:07

6 Blanca Pérez García 17:38 2:01 3:06 4:38 5:33 6:35 7:22 8:32 10:12 11:01 11:54 12:47 13:47 14:18
Madrid COLMENAR 2:01 1:05 1:32 0:55 1:02 0:47 1:10 1:40 0:49 0:53 0:53 1:00 0:31

15:28 16:31 17:30 17:38
1:10 1:03 0:59 0:08

7 Irene Moya Moltó 18:50 1:55 3:07 4:33 5:30 6:32 7:21 8:32 10:25 11:27 12:37 13:32 14:45 15:16
Zaragoza IBON ZARAGOZA 1:55 1:12 1:26 0:57 1:02 0:49 1:11 1:53 1:02 1:10 0:55 1:13 0:31

16:40 17:47 18:43 18:50
1:24 1:07 0:56 0:07

8 Elena Rojas Jiménez 20:34 1:50 3:06 4:56 5:58 7:09 8:01 9:39 11:58 12:52 13:50 14:51 15:55 16:27
Madrid ALABARDA-O 1:50 1:16 1:50 1:02 1:11 0:52 1:38 2:19 0:54 0:58 1:01 1:04 0:32

18:04 19:14 20:26 20:34
1:37 1:10 1:12 0:08

9 Sara De La Fuente  Martíne 21:27 2:07 3:36 5:09 6:14 7:30 8:20 9:43 12:36 13:26 14:30 15:48 16:50 17:26
Madrid GOCAN 2:07 1:29 1:33 1:05 1:16 0:50 1:23 2:53 0:50 1:04 1:18 1:02 0:36

18:59 20:16 21:18 21:27
1:33 1:17 1:02 0:09

10 Andrea Viqueira 25:07 2:39 4:24 6:20 7:38 9:15 10:45 12:30 15:00 15:54 17:04 18:07 19:37 20:18
Madrid MALARRUTA 2:39 1:45 1:56 1:18 1:37 1:30 1:45 2:30 0:54 1:10 1:03 1:30 0:41

21:50 23:15 24:57 25:07
1:32 1:25 1:42 0:10

M-E Sprint  (20) 2,5 km 18 C
1(61) 2(57) 3(56) 4(55) 5(52) 6(58) 7(67) 8(59) 9(53) 10(64) 11(66) 12(50) 13(62)

14(54) 15(50) 16(63) 17(51) 18(100) Meta

1 Pablo Ferrando Galán 13:41 0:47 1:47 2:10 2:53 4:06 5:04 5:50 6:45 7:33 8:14 8:25 9:21 10:13
Toledo TOLEDO-O 0:47 1:00 0:23 0:43 1:13 0:58 0:46 0:55 0:48 0:41 0:11 0:56 0:52

10:58 11:41 12:47 13:01 13:35 13:41
0:45 0:43 1:06 0:14 0:34 0:06

2 Alejandro Garrido Díaz 14:10 0:50 1:50 2:12 2:59 4:12 5:11 5:58 6:49 7:34 8:15 8:26 9:27 10:23
Sevilla ADOL 0:50 1:00 0:22 0:47 1:13 0:59 0:47 0:51 0:45 0:41 0:11 1:01 0:56

11:07 11:54 13:14 13:31 14:04 14:10
0:44 0:47 1:20 0:17 0:33 0:06
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os Nombre Tiempo

M-E Sprint  (20) 2,5 km 18 C (cont.)

1(61) 2(57) 3(56) 4(55) 5(52) 6(58) 7(67) 8(59) 9(53) 10(64) 11(66) 12(50) 13(62)
14(54) 15(50) 16(63) 17(51) 18(100) Meta

3 Gonzalo Zorrilla Olias 14:34 1:01 1:55 2:15 3:04 4:24 5:27 6:14 7:08 7:56 8:40 8:52 9:59 11:01
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:01 0:54 0:20 0:49 1:20 1:03 0:47 0:54 0:48 0:44 0:12 1:07 1:02

11:46 12:28 13:36 13:52 14:27 14:34
0:45 0:42 1:08 0:16 0:35 0:07

4 Martí Pou Bruns 14:40 0:52 1:49 2:13 3:02 4:19 5:20 6:08 7:01 7:50 8:35 8:47 9:50 10:50
Girona ALIGOTS 0:52 0:57 0:24 0:49 1:17 1:01 0:48 0:53 0:49 0:45 0:12 1:03 1:00

11:36 12:21 13:35 14:02 14:34 14:40
0:46 0:45 1:14 0:27 0:32 0:06

5 DAVID COTILLAS MOYA 16:51 0:52 2:00 2:25 3:21 4:54 6:02 6:56 7:59 8:56 9:46 9:58 11:15 12:31
Cuenca COMCU 0:52 1:08 0:25 0:56 1:33 1:08 0:54 1:03 0:57 0:50 0:12 1:17 1:16

13:27 14:27 15:51 16:07 16:45 16:51
0:56 1:00 1:24 0:16 0:38 0:06

6 Ignacio Vallejo Garach 17:20 0:53 2:08 2:29 3:14 4:33 5:38 6:23 7:30 8:22 9:05 9:18 10:41 11:47
Málaga COMA 0:53 1:15 0:21 0:45 1:19 1:05 0:45 1:07 0:52 0:43 0:13 1:23 1:06

12:34 13:18 14:33 15:56 17:13 17:20
0:47 0:44 1:15 1:23 1:17 0:07

7 Emili Sellés Seguí 17:25 1:02 2:27 2:51 3:46 5:13 6:25 7:22 8:24 9:19 10:09 10:21 11:32 12:35
Alicante ALCOI 1:02 1:25 0:24 0:55 1:27 1:12 0:57 1:02 0:55 0:50 0:12 1:11 1:03

13:26 14:18 15:51 16:31 17:18 17:25
0:51 0:52 1:33 0:40 0:47 0:07

8 Borja Álvarez Muñoz 17:30 1:02 2:09 2:37 3:34 5:14 6:25 7:26 8:33 9:27 10:17 10:30 11:42 12:53
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:02 1:07 0:28 0:57 1:40 1:11 1:01 1:07 0:54 0:50 0:13 1:12 1:11

13:50 14:44 16:12 16:31 17:22 17:30
0:57 0:54 1:28 0:19 0:51 0:08

9 Samuel Diaz Alcaide 17:39 1:00 2:04 2:27 3:17 4:47 5:56 6:50 7:58 8:52 9:50 10:03 12:09 13:17
Sevilla ADOL 1:00 1:04 0:23 0:50 1:30 1:09 0:54 1:08 0:54 0:58 0:13 2:06 1:08

14:10 15:08 16:33 16:53 17:32 17:39
0:53 0:58 1:25 0:20 0:39 0:07

10 Francisco Jose Rubio Bra 17:49 1:00 2:14 2:39 3:36 5:08 6:33 7:33 8:38 9:38 10:31 10:45 12:22 13:43
Segovia Segovia-O 1:00 1:14 0:25 0:57 1:32 1:25 1:00 1:05 1:00 0:53 0:14 1:37 1:21

14:34 15:24 16:49 17:07 17:43 17:49 16:26
0:51 0:50 1:25 0:18 0:36 0:06 *67

11 Diego Casado Gómez 17:51 0:59 2:52 3:15 4:09 5:40 6:57 7:51 8:59 9:55 10:49 11:02 12:08 13:16
Madrid GOCAN 0:59 1:53 0:23 0:54 1:31 1:17 0:54 1:08 0:56 0:54 0:13 1:06 1:08

14:11 14:58 16:24 17:03 17:45 17:51
0:55 0:47 1:26 0:39 0:42 0:06

12 Andrés Izquierdo  García 18:17 1:05 2:15 2:43 3:42 5:19 6:31 7:44 8:44 9:48 10:41 10:55 12:09 13:18
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 1:05 1:10 0:28 0:59 1:37 1:12 1:13 1:00 1:04 0:53 0:14 1:14 1:09

14:30 15:21 16:53 17:36 18:11 18:17
1:12 0:51 1:32 0:43 0:35 0:06

13 Enrique Jiménez López 19:46 1:09 2:33 2:59 4:12 5:48 7:10 8:10 9:30 10:26 11:20 11:33 12:51 14:07
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:09 1:24 0:26 1:13 1:36 1:22 1:00 1:20 0:56 0:54 0:13 1:18 1:16

15:10 16:12 17:49 18:43 19:39 19:46
1:03 1:02 1:37 0:54 0:56 0:07

14 Jesus Oliver Sáez 19:54 1:01 2:25 2:54 3:53 5:34 7:06 8:03 9:22 10:27 11:19 11:32 13:08 14:26
Madrid COLMENAR 1:01 1:24 0:29 0:59 1:41 1:32 0:57 1:19 1:05 0:52 0:13 1:36 1:18

15:30 16:26 18:09 19:09 19:47 19:54
1:04 0:56 1:43 1:00 0:38 0:07

15 Diego Lopez Martin 20:40 1:07 2:23 2:49 3:47 5:37 7:28 8:34 9:41 10:49 11:49 12:02 13:24 14:43
Madrid COLMENAR 1:07 1:16 0:26 0:58 1:50 1:51 1:06 1:07 1:08 1:00 0:13 1:22 1:19

15:49 17:24 19:17 19:42 20:33 20:40
1:06 1:35 1:53 0:25 0:51 0:07

16 Jesús Sánchez Rubal 20:52 1:05 2:28 2:55 3:56 5:37 7:26 8:28 9:59 11:05 12:02 12:21 14:14 15:55
Madrid COLMENAR 1:05 1:23 0:27 1:01 1:41 1:49 1:02 1:31 1:06 0:57 0:19 1:53 1:41

17:00 17:58 19:43 20:02 20:45 20:52
1:05 0:58 1:45 0:19 0:43 0:07

17 Ángel Sánchez Serrano 23:00 2:03 3:30 4:03 5:02 6:43 8:00 9:10 10:46 12:49 14:01 14:15 15:49 16:59
Madrid RUMBO MADRID 2:03 1:27 0:33 0:59 1:41 1:17 1:10 1:36 2:03 1:12 0:14 1:34 1:10

18:15 19:17 21:44 22:08 22:53 23:00
1:16 1:02 2:27 0:24 0:45 0:07

18 Martin de la Herran Brickm 26:28 1:30 3:36 4:12 5:58 8:10 9:47 11:01 13:04 14:36 15:47 16:03 17:58 19:37
Madrid GOCAN 1:30 2:06 0:36 1:46 2:12 1:37 1:14 2:03 1:32 1:11 0:16 1:55 1:39

21:02 22:20 24:31 25:19 26:20 26:28
1:25 1:18 2:11 0:48 1:01 0:08

19 Ángel Calle Cruz 33:50 1:34 3:32 4:14 5:31 7:36 10:46 12:29 16:38 18:03 19:48 20:27 22:49 24:26
Madrid GOCAN 1:34 1:58 0:42 1:17 2:05 3:10 1:43 4:09 1:25 1:45 0:39 2:22 1:37

25:34 28:27 31:53 32:53 33:42 33:50
1:08 2:53 3:26 1:00 0:49 0:08

Andrew Glover No sale
Madrid COLMENAR
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os Nombre Tiempo

F-35 Sprint  (13) 1,8 km 14 C
1(58) 2(61) 3(59) 4(67) 5(57) 6(53) 7(55) 8(56) 9(60) 10(50) 11(54) 12(62) 13(51)

14(100) Meta

1 Raquel Martínez García 15:46 1:25 2:13 3:15 4:31 6:12 7:04 8:12 9:08 10:14 11:46 12:41 13:57 14:57
Ávila Ultra Maximus 1:25 0:48 1:02 1:16 1:41 0:52 1:08 0:56 1:06 1:32 0:55 1:16 1:00

15:39 15:46
0:42 0:07

2 Nekane Astigarraga Suarez 17:29 1:22 2:21 3:22 4:36 6:33 7:33 9:00 10:01 11:22 12:41 13:43 15:11 16:36
Madrid COLMENAR 1:22 0:59 1:01 1:14 1:57 1:00 1:27 1:01 1:21 1:19 1:02 1:28 1:25

17:20 17:29
0:44 0:09

3 Celia García Donday 18:19 1:34 2:48 3:52 5:16 7:28 8:22 9:39 10:50 12:09 13:32 14:39 16:01 17:23
Madrid COLMENAR 1:34 1:14 1:04 1:24 2:12 0:54 1:17 1:11 1:19 1:23 1:07 1:22 1:22

18:11 18:19
0:48 0:08

4 Miriam Santamaría Villegas 18:41 1:24 2:31 3:31 4:56 6:51 7:48 9:06 10:17 11:30 13:15 14:28 15:58 17:22
Madrid COLMENAR 1:24 1:07 1:00 1:25 1:55 0:57 1:18 1:11 1:13 1:45 1:13 1:30 1:24

18:34 18:41
1:12 0:07

5 María Manzano Mohedano 24:12 2:10 3:40 5:01 6:41 9:17 10:34 12:16 13:30 15:09 17:14 18:43 20:48 22:56
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 2:10 1:30 1:21 1:40 2:36 1:17 1:42 1:14 1:39 2:05 1:29 2:05 2:08

24:01 24:12
1:05 0:11

6 María Martín Quesada 24:27 1:50 3:18 4:31 6:02 8:29 9:32 10:51 15:55 17:37 19:04 20:24 21:57 23:17
Madrid COLMENAR 1:50 1:28 1:13 1:31 2:27 1:03 1:19 5:04 1:42 1:27 1:20 1:33 1:20

24:15 24:27
0:58 0:12

7 Almudena Paradinas Momb 24:46 3:38 4:28 7:41 9:05 10:58 11:53 15:03 17:04 18:35 20:02 21:10 22:34 23:39
Madrid RUMBO MADRID 3:38 0:50 3:13 1:24 1:53 0:55 3:10 2:01 1:31 1:27 1:08 1:24 1:05

24:37 24:46
0:58 0:09

8 Núria Tormo Vila 25:27 1:42 3:04 4:48 6:51 9:37 11:14 13:10 15:41 17:17 18:44 20:02 21:45 24:12
Alicante ALCOI 1:42 1:22 1:44 2:03 2:46 1:37 1:56 2:31 1:36 1:27 1:18 1:43 2:27

25:18 25:27
1:06 0:09

9 Henar Silvestre Ferradal 26:15 5:37 6:52 7:57 9:47 12:52 13:58 15:32 16:59 18:57 20:47 22:10 23:31 25:11
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 5:37 1:15 1:05 1:50 3:05 1:06 1:34 1:27 1:58 1:50 1:23 1:21 1:40

26:07 26:15
0:56 0:08

10 Francheska Melendez 30:41 4:13 6:10 8:28 12:40 15:26 16:43 18:31 20:44 22:47 24:53 26:23 28:09 29:27
Madrid COLMENAR 4:13 1:57 2:18 4:12 2:46 1:17 1:48 2:13 2:03 2:06 1:30 1:46 1:18

30:30 30:41
1:03 0:11

11 Cristina Fernández Leñad 32:46 2:33 4:17 6:20 8:13 11:53 14:00 16:05 18:15 20:17 23:26 25:24 28:01 31:02
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 2:33 1:44 2:03 1:53 3:40 2:07 2:05 2:10 2:02 3:09 1:58 2:37 3:01

32:31 32:46
1:29 0:15

12 Marina Monzon Chavarrías 36:24 3:50 5:28 6:48 8:29 10:53 11:58 16:26 22:28 24:13 26:07 29:15 31:10 35:17
Madrid COLMENAR 3:50 1:38 1:20 1:41 2:24 1:05 4:28 6:02 1:45 1:54 3:08 1:55 4:07

36:14 36:24
0:57 0:10

13 María Coloma Peñate 1:13:50 1:29 2:47 4:07 6:26 8:17 9:07 10:11 11:12 12:21 13:23 14:22 15:45 17:06
Madrid GOCAN 1:29 1:18 1:20 2:19 1:51 0:50 1:04 1:01 1:09 1:02 0:59 1:23 1:21

17:55 1:13:50 27:48 30:52 31:59 33:49 38:01 38:11 43:36 47:58 48:30 54:50
0:49 55:55 *66 *51 *51 *63 *62 *62 *59 *50 *50 *58

59:33 1:00:13 1:05:42 1:08:32 1:08:40 1:08:59 1:09:10 1:13:38
*57 *57 *64 *60 *60 *60 *60 *100

M-35 Sprint  (21) 2,2 km 16 C
1(62) 2(54) 3(52) 4(53) 5(64) 6(56) 7(55) 8(65) 9(66) 10(58) 11(61) 12(59) 13(50)

14(60) 15(63) 16(100) Meta

1 Javier Hortal Romera 16:16 1:39 2:45 4:02 4:52 5:52 6:39 7:43 9:15 10:02 10:50 11:33 12:24 12:52
Madrid ALABARDA-O 1:39 1:06 1:17 0:50 1:00 0:47 1:04 1:32 0:47 0:48 0:43 0:51 0:28

14:16 15:21 16:10 16:16
1:24 1:05 0:49 0:06

2 Jaime Perez Lopez 16:22 1:28 2:39 4:02 4:49 6:19 7:06 8:16 9:50 10:37 11:27 12:12 13:14 13:42
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:28 1:11 1:23 0:47 1:30 0:47 1:10 1:34 0:47 0:50 0:45 1:02 0:28

14:28 15:23 16:16 16:22
0:46 0:55 0:53 0:06

3 Francisco Leiva Cárdenas 16:24 1:36 2:38 4:03 4:54 5:55 6:40 7:45 9:24 10:06 10:50 11:40 12:45 13:13
Cuenca ORIENTIJOTE 1:36 1:02 1:25 0:51 1:01 0:45 1:05 1:39 0:42 0:44 0:50 1:05 0:28

14:23 15:24 16:16 16:24
1:10 1:01 0:52 0:08

4 Rodrigo Jiménez Jiménez 16:49 1:29 2:30 3:40 4:27 5:31 6:15 7:15 8:42 9:21 10:04 10:48 11:32 12:04
Ávila Ultra Maximus 1:29 1:01 1:10 0:47 1:04 0:44 1:00 1:27 0:39 0:43 0:44 0:44 0:32

13:12 15:53 16:43 16:49
1:08 2:41 0:50 0:06

5 Ismael Serrano Molinero 18:25 2:04 3:03 4:33 5:27 6:51 7:43 8:53 11:11 12:05 13:08 14:00 14:52 15:22
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 2:04 0:59 1:30 0:54 1:24 0:52 1:10 2:18 0:54 1:03 0:52 0:52 0:30

16:19 17:26 18:18 18:25
0:57 1:07 0:52 0:07
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os Nombre Tiempo

M-35 Sprint  (21) 2,2 km 16 C (cont.)

1(62) 2(54) 3(52) 4(53) 5(64) 6(56) 7(55) 8(65) 9(66) 10(58) 11(61) 12(59) 13(50)
14(60) 15(63) 16(100) Meta

6 Mateo Vijande González 18:26 1:31 2:44 4:11 5:07 6:02 7:06 8:24 10:02 11:10 12:02 13:15 14:14 14:54
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:31 1:13 1:27 0:56 0:55 1:04 1:18 1:38 1:08 0:52 1:13 0:59 0:40

16:12 17:14 18:19 18:26 10:38
1:18 1:02 1:05 0:07 *60

7 Juan Trías Martínez 18:33 1:34 2:49 4:10 4:59 5:52 6:47 7:59 9:34 10:23 11:12 12:13 13:26 13:55
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:34 1:15 1:21 0:49 0:53 0:55 1:12 1:35 0:49 0:49 1:01 1:13 0:29

14:45 17:24 18:26 18:33
0:50 2:39 1:02 0:07

8 José Luís Miguel Pellón 18:42 1:32 2:45 4:21 5:16 6:26 7:12 8:22 10:15 11:18 12:12 13:21 14:18 15:02
Madrid COLMENAR 1:32 1:13 1:36 0:55 1:10 0:46 1:10 1:53 1:03 0:54 1:09 0:57 0:44

16:26 17:33 18:35 18:42
1:24 1:07 1:02 0:07

9 Jorge Juan Fernández Zor 20:08 1:36 3:01 4:26 5:31 6:52 7:40 8:49 10:41 12:49 13:51 14:54 15:57 16:25
Madrid GOCAN 1:36 1:25 1:25 1:05 1:21 0:48 1:09 1:52 2:08 1:02 1:03 1:03 0:28

17:23 18:46 20:00 20:08
0:58 1:23 1:14 0:08

10 Jorge Sanchez García 20:11 1:49 4:06 5:13 5:59 7:04 7:48 8:49 10:15 11:26 12:09 13:03 16:18 16:50
Madrid RUMBO MADRID 1:49 2:17 1:07 0:46 1:05 0:44 1:01 1:26 1:11 0:43 0:54 3:15 0:32

17:39 19:14 20:03 20:11
0:49 1:35 0:49 0:08

11 Pablo Herrero 20:41 1:58 3:09 4:54 5:56 7:02 8:46 10:13 12:28 13:38 14:32 15:38 16:47 17:16
Madrid C.D.C.E.B.E. 1:58 1:11 1:45 1:02 1:06 1:44 1:27 2:15 1:10 0:54 1:06 1:09 0:29

18:31 19:40 20:33 20:41
1:15 1:09 0:53 0:08

12 Miguel Angel Toledo Navar 21:26 2:07 3:16 4:44 5:47 7:56 8:49 10:10 12:09 13:17 14:21 15:27 16:25 16:59
Cuenca ORIENTIJOTE 2:07 1:09 1:28 1:03 2:09 0:53 1:21 1:59 1:08 1:04 1:06 0:58 0:34

18:32 20:18 21:18 21:26
1:33 1:46 1:00 0:08

13 Manuel Carreras Zapata 22:35 2:14 3:43 5:27 6:30 7:43 9:09 10:35 12:37 13:47 14:49 16:13 17:35 18:10
Madrid COLMENAR 2:14 1:29 1:44 1:03 1:13 1:26 1:26 2:02 1:10 1:02 1:24 1:22 0:35

19:56 21:23 22:27 22:35
1:46 1:27 1:04 0:08

14 ROQUE PARDILLA PARDIL 23:14 2:29 3:40 5:02 5:58 8:35 9:35 11:01 13:13 14:18 15:12 17:14 18:36 19:10
Madrid O-GETAFE 2:29 1:11 1:22 0:56 2:37 1:00 1:26 2:12 1:05 0:54 2:02 1:22 0:34

20:37 22:02 23:05 23:14
1:27 1:25 1:03 0:09

15 Carlos Beltran Pardo 23:40 3:02 4:23 5:48 6:55 8:12 9:16 10:30 12:49 14:11 15:16 16:34 18:00 18:35
Madrid COLMENAR 3:02 1:21 1:25 1:07 1:17 1:04 1:14 2:19 1:22 1:05 1:18 1:26 0:35

20:20 21:58 23:32 23:40
1:45 1:38 1:34 0:08

16 Sergio Herrero Jiménez 24:11 2:31 4:04 6:18 7:29 9:11 10:27 12:09 14:18 15:17 16:48 18:13 19:35 20:22
Madrid C.D.C.E.B.E. 2:31 1:33 2:14 1:11 1:42 1:16 1:42 2:09 0:59 1:31 1:25 1:22 0:47

21:30 22:51 24:03 24:11
1:08 1:21 1:12 0:08

17 Alberto Gómez Soria 31:20 3:24 5:32 7:40 9:02 10:31 12:16 14:32 17:43 19:06 20:42 22:15 23:52 24:50
Madrid RUMBO MADRID 3:24 2:08 2:08 1:22 1:29 1:45 2:16 3:11 1:23 1:36 1:33 1:37 0:58

27:15 29:33 31:09 31:20
2:25 2:18 1:36 0:11

Pedro Jiménez Molina r en tarj. 7:38 9:22 ----- 11:53 13:14 14:27 ----- 17:53 ----- 21:07 22:50 25:17 26:09
Madrid GOCAN 7:38 1:44 2:31 1:21 1:13 3:26 3:14 1:43 2:27 0:52

27:20 29:07 30:48 30:59 18:40
1:11 1:47 1:41 0:11 *60

Jose Couceiro Coira No sale
Madrid GOCAN
Miguel De las Morenas  Ro No sale
Segovia Segovia-O
José Rubio Gómez No sale
Segovia Segovia-O

F-45 Sprint  (13) 1,7 km 12 C
1(58) 2(67) 3(59) 4(53) 5(66) 6(65) 7(50) 8(55) 9(56) 10(60) 11(63) 12(100) Meta

1 Estelle Petraman 16:16 1:23 2:47 4:21 5:44 7:34 8:27 9:18 11:09 12:16 13:37 14:53 16:08 16:16
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:23 1:24 1:34 1:23 1:50 0:53 0:51 1:51 1:07 1:21 1:16 1:15 0:08

2 María Albaladejo Ríos 17:46 1:53 3:37 5:12 6:48 8:49 9:47 10:32 12:14 13:26 14:50 16:31 17:36 17:46
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:53 1:44 1:35 1:36 2:01 0:58 0:45 1:42 1:12 1:24 1:41 1:05 0:10

3 Lolimar Rodríguez Gonzál 17:50 1:45 3:34 5:19 6:41 9:01 10:01 10:45 12:35 13:44 15:11 16:40 17:42 17:50
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:45 1:49 1:45 1:22 2:20 1:00 0:44 1:50 1:09 1:27 1:29 1:02 0:08

4 Natalia Galve Roperh 18:02 1:28 3:04 5:04 6:16 8:00 9:06 10:03 11:56 13:40 15:07 16:36 17:53 18:02
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:28 1:36 2:00 1:12 1:44 1:06 0:57 1:53 1:44 1:27 1:29 1:17 0:09

5 Cristina Galán Sierra 18:19 1:40 3:04 4:33 6:00 8:16 9:07 9:47 11:44 13:07 14:23 16:44 18:10 18:19
Toledo TOLEDO-O 1:40 1:24 1:29 1:27 2:16 0:51 0:40 1:57 1:23 1:16 2:21 1:26 0:09

6 Sonia Asanza Izquierdo 19:19 1:49 3:47 5:21 6:47 8:30 9:31 10:35 12:53 14:13 16:32 17:50 19:09 19:19
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:49 1:58 1:34 1:26 1:43 1:01 1:04 2:18 1:20 2:19 1:18 1:19 0:10

7 Silvia Solabre Suarez 19:42 1:50 3:56 6:04 7:45 9:52 10:54 11:50 13:53 15:09 16:36 18:11 19:32 19:42
Madrid COLMENAR 1:50 2:06 2:08 1:41 2:07 1:02 0:56 2:03 1:16 1:27 1:35 1:21 0:10
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os Nombre Tiempo

F-45 Sprint  (13) 1,7 km 12 C (cont.)

1(58) 2(67) 3(59) 4(53) 5(66) 6(65) 7(50) 8(55) 9(56) 10(60) 11(63) 12(100) Meta

8 Rosa Silveira Puertas 21:14 2:12 3:56 6:16 8:05 9:55 11:14 12:14 14:36 15:57 17:29 18:59 21:02 21:14
Madrid ALABARDA-O 2:12 1:44 2:20 1:49 1:50 1:19 1:00 2:22 1:21 1:32 1:30 2:03 0:12

9 Ana Castilla Reyes 22:25 2:25 4:05 5:41 7:06 9:50 11:14 14:20 16:23 17:45 19:13 20:50 22:14 22:25
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 2:25 1:40 1:36 1:25 2:44 1:24 3:06 2:03 1:22 1:28 1:37 1:24 0:11

10 Mercedes Jiménez Baena 22:29 1:59 4:12 6:13 8:06 10:53 12:02 13:02 15:12 16:54 18:25 20:52 22:19 22:29
Madrid ALABARDA-O 1:59 2:13 2:01 1:53 2:47 1:09 1:00 2:10 1:42 1:31 2:27 1:27 0:10

11 Yaiza Alonso Fernandez 25:22 2:22 3:59 6:02 7:46 10:12 13:06 14:05 16:35 19:52 21:53 23:39 25:10 25:22
Madrid MALARRUTA 2:22 1:37 2:03 1:44 2:26 2:54 0:59 2:30 3:17 2:01 1:46 1:31 0:12

12 Monica Lancha  Diaz 32:17 3:15 5:57 8:08 10:29 16:35 19:42 20:42 23:05 26:00 28:04 30:23 32:08 32:17
Toledo TOLEDO-O 3:15 2:42 2:11 2:21 6:06 3:07 1:00 2:23 2:55 2:04 2:19 1:45 0:09

13 Elisa Martín Muñoz 37:10 1:57 4:17 6:24 8:27 11:00 12:22 13:22 16:12 23:53 26:51 34:16 36:54 37:10
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:57 2:20 2:07 2:03 2:33 1:22 1:00 2:50 7:41 2:58 7:25 2:38 0:16

M-45 Sprint  (23) 1,9 km 15 C
1(60) 2(67) 3(59) 4(62) 5(65) 6(54) 7(52) 8(58) 9(55) 10(56) 11(64) 12(61) 13(63)

14(51) 15(100) Meta

1 Juan Pedro Caraça-Valente 14:56 0:55 1:43 2:55 3:44 4:56 6:07 7:35 8:55 10:12 11:02 11:48 12:44 13:42
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 0:55 0:48 1:12 0:49 1:12 1:11 1:28 1:20 1:17 0:50 0:46 0:56 0:58

14:04 14:48 14:56
0:22 0:44 0:08

2 Álvaro Frecentese Lozano 16:03 0:54 1:44 2:56 4:19 5:21 6:32 7:53 9:31 10:38 11:34 12:20 13:22 14:37
Madrid MALARRUTA 0:54 0:50 1:12 1:23 1:02 1:11 1:21 1:38 1:07 0:56 0:46 1:02 1:15

15:03 15:56 16:03
0:26 0:53 0:07

3 Ben Roberts 16:29 0:57 1:47 3:13 4:05 5:21 6:34 8:03 9:34 10:52 11:47 12:33 13:28 14:32
Madrid COLMENAR 0:57 0:50 1:26 0:52 1:16 1:13 1:29 1:31 1:18 0:55 0:46 0:55 1:04

15:20 16:18 16:29
0:48 0:58 0:11

4 Miguel Ángel Durán García 16:40 1:05 1:55 3:21 4:13 5:34 6:53 8:31 9:53 11:31 12:24 13:18 14:18 15:24
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:05 0:50 1:26 0:52 1:21 1:19 1:38 1:22 1:38 0:53 0:54 1:00 1:06

15:46 16:33 16:40
0:22 0:47 0:07

5 David Fernández Casas 16:44 0:55 1:48 3:18 4:23 5:45 7:00 8:28 10:11 11:15 12:13 13:00 14:19 15:25
Madrid COLMENAR 0:55 0:53 1:30 1:05 1:22 1:15 1:28 1:43 1:04 0:58 0:47 1:19 1:06

15:51 16:36 16:44 13:38
0:26 0:45 0:08 *60

6 Jesús Alfonso Rubio Villar 18:10 0:57 1:53 3:14 5:10 6:32 8:01 9:31 11:33 12:54 13:48 14:40 15:36 16:40
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 0:57 0:56 1:21 1:56 1:22 1:29 1:30 2:02 1:21 0:54 0:52 0:56 1:04

17:05 18:00 18:10
0:25 0:55 0:10

7 David Reina Laso 18:22 0:50 1:59 3:40 4:32 5:43 6:52 8:30 10:28 11:51 13:03 13:50 14:55 16:18
Madrid GOCAN 0:50 1:09 1:41 0:52 1:11 1:09 1:38 1:58 1:23 1:12 0:47 1:05 1:23

17:20 18:16 18:22 2:57
1:02 0:56 0:06 *65

8 Jaime Valverde Viu 18:28 1:02 1:57 3:22 4:36 5:49 7:17 9:10 10:58 12:18 13:31 14:25 15:31 16:54
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:02 0:55 1:25 1:14 1:13 1:28 1:53 1:48 1:20 1:13 0:54 1:06 1:23

17:29 18:19 18:28
0:35 0:50 0:09

9 Roberto Monseco Montes 18:37 1:00 1:54 3:16 4:27 5:49 7:38 9:16 10:49 12:18 13:26 14:22 15:31 16:45
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:00 0:54 1:22 1:11 1:22 1:49 1:38 1:33 1:29 1:08 0:56 1:09 1:14

17:13 18:28 18:37
0:28 1:15 0:09

10 Carlos Prado Da Cruz 19:01 0:45 1:27 3:00 3:44 5:26 6:27 7:55 11:13 12:49 13:42 14:30 16:19 17:27
Madrid GOCAN 0:45 0:42 1:33 0:44 1:42 1:01 1:28 3:18 1:36 0:53 0:48 1:49 1:08

17:45 18:52 19:01 10:14
0:18 1:07 0:09 *64

11 Carlos Rodríguez  Braojo 19:33 1:10 2:27 3:59 5:23 6:49 8:03 9:31 11:17 12:38 14:03 14:55 16:19 17:38
Toledo TOLEDO-O 1:10 1:17 1:32 1:24 1:26 1:14 1:28 1:46 1:21 1:25 0:52 1:24 1:19

18:20 19:25 19:33
0:42 1:05 0:08

12 Alberto Domingo García 20:14 1:28 2:37 4:42 5:50 7:30 8:53 10:27 12:15 13:38 14:59 15:57 17:19 18:48
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:28 1:09 2:05 1:08 1:40 1:23 1:34 1:48 1:23 1:21 0:58 1:22 1:29

19:07 20:03 20:14
0:19 0:56 0:11

13 Javier Serrano Molinero 20:27 1:00 1:56 3:33 4:40 6:22 7:42 9:18 10:58 12:29 14:00 14:55 16:55 18:13
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:00 0:56 1:37 1:07 1:42 1:20 1:36 1:40 1:31 1:31 0:55 2:00 1:18

19:25 20:18 20:27
1:12 0:53 0:09

14 Bernardo Sánchez Gonzál 20:31 1:18 2:15 3:54 5:05 6:25 7:52 9:45 11:25 12:50 13:55 15:01 17:28 18:55
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 1:18 0:57 1:39 1:11 1:20 1:27 1:53 1:40 1:25 1:05 1:06 2:27 1:27

19:40 20:22 20:31
0:45 0:42 0:09

15 Jesus Roberto Herrero Vill 23:17 1:17 2:21 4:01 5:15 7:03 8:31 10:26 12:52 14:13 15:35 16:39 19:07 21:10
Madrid O-GETAFE 1:17 1:04 1:40 1:14 1:48 1:28 1:55 2:26 1:21 1:22 1:04 2:28 2:03

21:50 23:09 23:17
0:40 1:19 0:08
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os Nombre Tiempo

M-45 Sprint  (23) 1,9 km 15 C (cont.)

1(60) 2(67) 3(59) 4(62) 5(65) 6(54) 7(52) 8(58) 9(55) 10(56) 11(64) 12(61) 13(63)
14(51) 15(100) Meta

16 Iker Villanueva Rodilla 23:27 1:07 2:09 4:36 5:47 7:12 8:37 10:27 12:30 13:57 15:17 16:16 18:08 21:36
Vizcaya COBI 1:07 1:02 2:27 1:11 1:25 1:25 1:50 2:03 1:27 1:20 0:59 1:52 3:28

22:27 23:19 23:27 16:53
0:51 0:52 0:08 *60

17 Jose Manuel Tordesillas G 25:02 1:14 2:20 4:21 5:36 8:01 9:53 11:51 13:52 15:42 16:59 19:00 20:54 22:54
Toledo TOLEDO-O 1:14 1:06 2:01 1:15 2:25 1:52 1:58 2:01 1:50 1:17 2:01 1:54 2:00

23:26 24:54 25:02
0:32 1:28 0:08

18 Anaime Pérez Imobersteg 26:25 1:13 2:30 3:52 6:54 9:07 10:59 12:46 14:41 16:07 17:27 18:55 22:54 24:56
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:13 1:17 1:22 3:02 2:13 1:52 1:47 1:55 1:26 1:20 1:28 3:59 2:02

25:27 26:15 26:25
0:31 0:48 0:10

Ismael Cabañas Garcia r en tarj. 1:01 1:58 3:40 4:46 5:55 7:04 8:31 9:59 11:15 12:19 13:04 ----- 15:10
Madrid ESCONDITE-M 1:01 0:57 1:42 1:06 1:09 1:09 1:27 1:28 1:16 1:04 0:45 2:06

15:35 16:21 16:29 13:53 14:46
0:25 0:46 0:08 *60 *67

Iván Cerrillo Arias r en tarj. 0:55 1:45 3:04 4:03 5:22 6:26 7:43 10:36 11:48 12:41 14:17 ----- 16:12
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 0:55 0:50 1:19 0:59 1:19 1:04 1:17 2:53 1:12 0:53 1:36 1:55

16:31 17:14 17:22 14:42 15:42
0:19 0:43 0:08 *60 *51

Alberto Martín De Juan r en tarj. 0:48 3:29 4:58 5:40 ----- 9:39 10:52 13:56 14:54 15:53 16:33 ----- 18:56
Ávila Ultra Maximus 0:48 2:41 1:29 0:42 3:59 1:13 3:04 0:58 0:59 0:40 2:23

19:22 19:59 20:05 8:14 16:59
0:26 0:37 0:06 *61 *60

Raúl Regaño Sánchez r en tarj. 1:03 1:53 3:20 5:39 9:21 10:38 12:09 14:19 15:37 16:49 17:33 ----- 20:35
Madrid TIERRA TRAGAME 1:03 0:50 1:27 2:19 3:42 1:17 1:31 2:10 1:18 1:12 0:44 3:02

21:12 21:54 22:02
0:37 0:42 0:08

Jose Javier Chocano Migal No sale
Madrid COLMENAR

F-55 Sprint  (8) 1,3 km 11 C
1(51) 2(61) 3(62) 4(54) 5(53) 6(58) 7(65) 8(50) 9(57) 10(66) 11(100) Meta

1 Cristina del Campo Camp 16:14 2:18 4:52 6:34 7:52 9:48 10:56 11:59 13:06 14:12 15:19 16:04 16:14
Madrid MALARRUTA 2:18 2:34 1:42 1:18 1:56 1:08 1:03 1:07 1:06 1:07 0:45 0:10

2 Carolina Martos Otero 18:38 2:05 3:29 5:56 7:34 9:37 11:50 13:04 14:04 15:40 17:29 18:29 18:38
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 2:05 1:24 2:27 1:38 2:03 2:13 1:14 1:00 1:36 1:49 1:00 0:09

3 Esther Martin García 19:13 2:22 3:47 5:37 7:23 9:33 12:14 13:17 14:45 16:14 17:48 19:00 19:13
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 2:22 1:25 1:50 1:46 2:10 2:41 1:03 1:28 1:29 1:34 1:12 0:13

4 Carmen Barrera Fuertes 19:33 2:27 4:22 6:28 8:29 11:10 13:00 14:10 15:16 16:57 18:19 19:23 19:33
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 2:27 1:55 2:06 2:01 2:41 1:50 1:10 1:06 1:41 1:22 1:04 0:10

5 Verónica Viñas Chiappini 28:14 4:38 8:45 11:07 14:19 17:03 19:16 20:41 22:05 24:24 26:22 28:01 28:14
Madrid COLMENAR 4:38 4:07 2:22 3:12 2:44 2:13 1:25 1:24 2:19 1:58 1:39 0:13

6 Carolina Cuesta García 29:57 7:53 14:11 16:52 18:59 21:41 23:05 24:18 25:31 26:59 28:21 29:44 29:57
Madrid MALARRUTA 7:53 6:18 2:41 2:07 2:42 1:24 1:13 1:13 1:28 1:22 1:23 0:13

7 Ángela Martínez Nuñez 48:51 6:26 19:17 22:18 25:05 31:08 33:02 34:17 37:19 45:51 47:29 48:39 48:51
Madrid GOCAN 6:26 12:51 3:01 2:47 6:03 1:54 1:15 3:02 8:32 1:38 1:10 0:12

Misericordia Saez Torres r en tarj. 7:06 13:50 17:59 23:49 54:53 57:27 59:17 1:01:15 1:04:06 1:06:27 ----- 1:08:29
Madrid COLMENAR 7:06 6:44 4:09 5:50 31:04 2:34 1:50 1:58 2:51 2:21 2:02

M-55 Sprint  (13) 1,7 km 12 C
1(58) 2(67) 3(59) 4(53) 5(66) 6(65) 7(50) 8(55) 9(56) 10(60) 11(63) 12(100) Meta

1 Ángel Rojas Avilés 13:37 1:10 2:13 3:54 4:55 6:36 7:21 8:06 9:28 10:18 11:28 12:28 13:30 13:37
Madrid ALABARDA-O 1:10 1:03 1:41 1:01 1:41 0:45 0:45 1:22 0:50 1:10 1:00 1:02 0:07

2 Claudio Moran Muñoz 15:53 1:29 2:53 4:27 5:40 7:09 8:07 8:42 10:22 11:31 13:00 14:27 15:45 15:53
Madrid IMPERDIBLE 1:29 1:24 1:34 1:13 1:29 0:58 0:35 1:40 1:09 1:29 1:27 1:18 0:08

3 Luis Antonio Zorrilla Manz 19:29 2:14 3:19 4:47 5:55 7:41 8:43 9:54 12:58 14:12 15:19 18:16 19:21 19:29
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 2:14 1:05 1:28 1:08 1:46 1:02 1:11 3:04 1:14 1:07 2:57 1:05 0:08

10:25
*59

4 José Manuel Prieto García 19:44 1:42 3:28 5:37 7:07 9:14 10:09 11:05 13:18 15:01 16:37 18:10 19:32 19:44
Madrid MALARRUTA 1:42 1:46 2:09 1:30 2:07 0:55 0:56 2:13 1:43 1:36 1:33 1:22 0:12

5 José M. González López 23:38 2:06 4:24 9:03 10:56 12:40 14:09 15:03 17:07 18:31 20:22 21:54 23:25 23:38
Madrid COLMENAR 2:06 2:18 4:39 1:53 1:44 1:29 0:54 2:04 1:24 1:51 1:32 1:31 0:13

6 Jose Alberto Velasco Villac 23:59 1:45 4:40 6:38 8:14 10:42 12:54 15:29 17:29 19:23 21:01 22:28 23:50 23:59
Madrid O-CHARLIES LEGA 1:45 2:55 1:58 1:36 2:28 2:12 2:35 2:00 1:54 1:38 1:27 1:22 0:09

7 Jose Vicente Alba Paredes 24:03 1:37 4:19 9:14 11:08 12:51 14:29 15:22 17:36 19:10 20:55 22:25 23:54 24:03
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 1:37 2:42 4:55 1:54 1:43 1:38 0:53 2:14 1:34 1:45 1:30 1:29 0:09

8 Manuel Pérez Herrero 24:38 3:25 5:23 7:32 9:32 12:03 13:26 14:22 16:40 18:36 20:52 22:41 24:26 24:38
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 3:25 1:58 2:09 2:00 2:31 1:23 0:56 2:18 1:56 2:16 1:49 1:45 0:12

9 Moisés Zafra Zafra 30:23 5:28 8:05 10:41 13:37 16:20 18:01 19:39 22:54 24:36 26:47 28:35 30:12 30:23
Madrid MONTE_EL_PARDO 5:28 2:37 2:36 2:56 2:43 1:41 1:38 3:15 1:42 2:11 1:48 1:37 0:11

10 Joaquín Lozano Ramírez 37:42 1:38 11:17 13:38 15:28 19:09 21:51 23:19 28:08 29:52 32:32 35:26 37:28 37:42
Segovia Segovia-O 1:38 9:39 2:21 1:50 3:41 2:42 1:28 4:49 1:44 2:40 2:54 2:02 0:14
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os Nombre Tiempo

M-55 Sprint  (13) 1,7 km 12 C (cont.)

1(58) 2(67) 3(59) 4(53) 5(66) 6(65) 7(50) 8(55) 9(56) 10(60) 11(63) 12(100) Meta

Julian Amores Fuste bandona 8:51 ----- ----- ----- 12:10 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 12:50 13:00
Madrid SOTOBOSQUE 8:51 3:19 0:40 0:10

1:47 3:12 4:54 6:08 7:38 9:33 10:10 11:13
*51 *61 *62 *54 *53 *65 *50 *57

Ricardo Morales Durán No sale
Madrid O-GETAFE
Antonio Lopez Garcia No sale
Madrid COLMENAR

AMARILLO Spr  (16) 0,9 km 11 C
1(66) 2(51) 3(63) 4(62) 5(59) 6(50) 7(58) 8(57) 9(64) 10(60) 11(100) Meta

1 Hugo Pérez Merino 14:07 1:00 4:52 5:22 6:45 8:33 9:14 10:17 10:50 11:47 12:54 13:59 14:07
Sin club FEDO 1:00 3:52 0:30 1:23 1:48 0:41 1:03 0:33 0:57 1:07 1:05 0:08

2 Luca Cerrillo Cotillas 16:01 1:39 3:39 4:33 5:51 8:48 9:46 11:22 12:49 13:56 14:46 15:52 16:01
Sin club FEDO 1:39 2:00 0:54 1:18 2:57 0:58 1:36 1:27 1:07 0:50 1:06 0:09

3 Yéssica Gonzalez  Vedia 18:22 0:56 3:49 6:25 7:42 9:55 10:50 11:59 13:41 14:51 16:40 18:10 18:22
Sin club FEDO 0:56 2:53 2:36 1:17 2:13 0:55 1:09 1:42 1:10 1:49 1:30 0:12

4 GRACIA SANCHEZ ARRIBA 18:34 0:49 5:02 5:27 6:31 8:58 9:49 10:43 11:26 12:45 15:12 18:18 18:34
Sin club FEDO 0:49 4:13 0:25 1:04 2:27 0:51 0:54 0:43 1:19 2:27 3:06 0:16

5 Luna Pérez Merino 22:47 2:07 6:51 7:46 9:45 12:43 14:11 16:20 17:47 19:59 20:55 22:34 22:47
Sin club FEDO 2:07 4:44 0:55 1:59 2:58 1:28 2:09 1:27 2:12 0:56 1:39 0:13

6 Daniel Rodríguez Martín 23:38 0:57 3:54 5:09 6:57 12:24 13:40 15:04 19:49 21:21 22:19 23:30 23:38
